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First Movement of 
Sonata quasi una Fantasia 

Op. 27, No.2 

Adagio sostenuto. (J = u.) 
sempre pp e eon sordini. 

6.25 

L. van Beethoven 

::± ! 0 it .. • * • • • -... 

a) It is evident that the highest part, as the melody, requires a firmer touch than the accompanying 
triplet- figure; and the first note in the latter must never produce the effect of a doubling of the mel-
ody in the lower octave. 

b) A more frequent use of the pedal than is marked by the editor, and limited here to the most essen-
tial passages, is allowable; it is not advisable, however, to take the original directions Se111f1re sen8a sordim" 
(i, e., without dampers) too literally. 

1161'7 CoP.Yright, 11'1'!14, !Jy G. Schirmu, bzc. 
Prlatell Ia tile U. S. A. 

Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle t.O 
Birds 2t. 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 3! 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches 1.02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 6! 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll !29 
Festival 1.40 
Fire-Fighting 1.5! 
Funeral !60 
Grotesque 1.65 
Gruesome !69 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1.73 
Humorous !74 
Hunting 1.86 
Impatience t.94 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 23! 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

242 
250 
2M 
26t. 
467 
487 
496 
523 
57t. 
564 
587 
59! 
59! 
599 
608 
6!6 
62! 
85f, 
888 
61! 
665 



Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 

2 626 
5 

:1.0 
21 

2'73 
599 
28 
31 

259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets M 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting !51 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque !66 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror !'13 
Humorous 1'74 
Hunting !86 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes .209 
Lullabies 23:1. 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 260 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 46'7 
Orgies 48'7 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 57! 
Pastorale 664 
Pulsating 68'7 
Purity 69! 
Quietude 59! 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 6!6 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 67:1. 
Western 665 

11617 

pp 

nil basso sempre ten. 



6.27 
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pitt marcato del 
5 4 4 
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a) The player must guard against carrying his hand back with nwr-anxious haste. For, in any e\"t'nt, a 
strict pedantic observance of time is out of place in this periotl. which has rather the character of an 
improvisation. 
11617 
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Gavottes 39 
Marches :102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 6:1 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '78 
Valses 65 

Doll :129 
Festival :140 
Fire-Fighting :15:1 
Funeral :160 
Grotesque :165 
Gruesome :169 
Happiness 202 
Horror :1'73 
Humorous :1'74 
Hunting :186 
Impatience :194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 23:1 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 254 
National 261 
Neutral 46'7 
Orgies 48'7 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 5'1:1 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 58'7 
Purity 591 
Quietude 691 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 6:16 
Sadness 62:1 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 6'1:1 
Western 665 
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J.l dimin. - 'PP 
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- - . ......... - -e- -e-
'0' attaera suh£to il se. uente. 

a) The notes with a dash above them may properly be dwelt upon in such a way as to give them the 
of suspensions, e. g., J r J fact, a utilization of the inner parts, in accordance 

the laws of euphony and the course of the modulation, is recommended throughout the piece. 
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Edited and fingered by 
Rafael Joseffv 
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E Chopin. Op. 28, No.4 
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Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle fO 
Birds 2f 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches f02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 6f 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll f29 
Festival HO 
Fire-Fighting :UH 
Funeral f60 
Grotesque f65 
Gruesome f69 
Happiness 202 
Horror f73 
Humorous f74 
Hunting f86 
Impatience f9i 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 23f 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 254 
National 26f 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 57f 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 591 
Quietude 59f 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 6f6 
Sadness 62f 
Sea-Storm 65f 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 67f 
Western 665 



Aeroplane 2 
Hand 5 
Battle 10 
Birds 21 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 30 
Gavottes 39 
Marches 1.02 
Mazurkas 48 
·Minuets M 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentcs 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 1.29 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting flU 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque !65 
Gruesome !69 
Happiness 202 
Horror !73 
Humorous !74 
Hunting !86 
Impatience !94 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 23! 
.Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 254 
National 26! 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 571 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 581 
Purity 591 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 671 
Western 665 
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Edited and fingered bg 
Rafael Joaefly 
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631 Aeroplane 2 

Elegie Band 5 
Battle fO 

Edvard Grieg. Op. 4'1, No. 7 
Poco andante 

fJJJ. 4 5 a 5 

Birds 21 
Calls 273 
Chase !}{)!) 

Chatter 28 
.: p la me!:}!+ hen te).tda 

I y I r' I r' 
1 - 1 t 

: 

Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 3!) 

.... >------ > > • ... -
'fw. '}!w. '}!w. simile -r 

Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets .5·i 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 9i 
Valses lentcs 78 
Valses 65 

Doll :1.29 
Festival :1.40 
Fire-Fighting :1.51 
Funeral :1.60 
Grotesque :1.65 
Gruesome :1.69 
Happiness 202 
Horror :1.73 
Humorous :1.7-i 
Hunting :1.86 
Impatience :1.94 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 24-2 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 26:1. 
Neutral 467 

l 
llii 1":\ 

Tempo I. 
4 

.. J:.,.j2 
Oi 11"'"" I -t l 1":\ ' 

p .... . 
:! .... - . 

::::::;:; -• .. t -

Orgies -18'7 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 511 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 581 
Purity 591 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 

jJ, - 5 5 ... Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 

• I v I r' r' ., .. .. .. .. .. .. 
f.l jJ, - > JJ.> t.> -....__ • • I 

Sadness 6.21 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 

. Wedding 671 
• t > > •. • ff> ... -r I ,. .. 'I _______.. t'------: t 2 Western 665 
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Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 
Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 
Tangos 
Valses lentes 
Valses 

2 
5 

10 
21 

2'73 
599 

28 
31 

259 
39 
39 

t02 
48 
54 
61 
94 
'78 
65 

Doll 129 
Festival !40 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness Z02 
Horror 1'73 
Humorous 1'74 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes .209 
Lullabies 23! 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National .261 
Neutral 46'7 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 5'1i 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 58'7 
Purity 591 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Stonn 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 671 
Western 665 
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Andante 
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Armas Jarnefelt 
Transcribed by Erno Rapee 
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Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle 1.0 
Birds 21 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches 1.02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll :1.29 
Festival :1.40 
Fire-Fighting :1.51 
Funeral :1.60 
Grotesque :1.65 
Gruesome :1.69 
Happiness 202 
Horror :1.73 
Humorous 1.74 
Hunting 1.86 
Impatience :1.94 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 23:1. 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 26:1. 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 571 
Pastorale 584 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 591 
Quietude 591 
Race 598 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 8:1.6 
Sadness 821 
Sea-Storm 851 
Sinister 883 
Wedding 671 
Western 665 



2 634 
5 

10 

Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 

2i 
2'18 
599 
28 

Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 

31 
259 
39 
39 

i02 
48 
54 
61 

Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '18 
Valses 65 

Doll !29 
Festival :1.40 
Fire-Fighting i51 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque i65 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror i'13 
Humorous i'14 
Hunting i86 
Impatience i94 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes .209 
Lullabies 23i 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Stonn 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

242 
250 
2M 
26i 
46'1 
48'1 
496 
523 
5'11 
564 
58'1 
591 
591 
599 
608 
616 
621 
65i 
663 
6'1! 
665 
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635 Aeroplane 2 
Band 6 
Battle to 
Birds 21 

:;:... Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 3i 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches i02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 66 

Doll 129 

Festival 140 \. Fire-Fighting i6i 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 166 

.........-::-.. Gruesome i69 

Happiness 202 Horror i73 
Humorous 1'14 
Hunting i86 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 

Music-box 251. National 261 
Neutral 46'1 
Orgies 48'1 

496 Parties 623 r Passion 5'11 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 681 
Purity 691 
Quietude 591 

Race 699 Railroad 608 
Religiose 616 
Sadness 62i 

ppp 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 61! 
Western 666 

29377 



Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle iO 
Birds 21 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches :1.02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 9-i 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll i29 
Festival :140 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral :160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 173 
Humorous 174 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 254 
National 26! 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 57:1 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating S87 
Purity 59! 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 61i 
Western 665 

636 

Edited and fingered bv 
Louis Oesterle 

Andante doloroso ( 
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637 Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle :10 
Birds 2:1 
Calls 2'13 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 3:1 
Chimes .259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 

bJ J bJ J. .Jill_ I 4 15 I 
. 

Polkas 6:1 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '18 

j.J r- I I I I I I Valses 65 
Doll :1.29 

.u -1. Festival :140 
: Fire-Fighting :15:1 . • -9 

1: _A_ Ped. simile 
Funeral :160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome :169 

L iJ I •j' 5j I 4'5 "--1 [ --45 5 
Happiness .202 
Horror :1'13 

.J T ,= r 1 "It iF ifr r=rn-
ll - I •-

bt9 Jll)U p ll ... I I I 

Humorous :1'14 
Hunting :186 
Impatience :194 
Joyfulness .202 

-- Love-themes .209 
.J .,.., 71 -- Lullabies 23:1 

Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box .254 
National 261 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 48'1 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 51:1 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 59:1 

JJ). h b .. f?;: 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 . . Religioso 6:16 

tUm. 
I I r' I r' 

pp Sadness 62:1 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 . 

i· .u. .&.L -.- u .. .u. 
:;s -Qo 

u . H 
Wedding 61:1 
Western 665 
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Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 
Dauces 
Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 

2 
5 

to 
2:1. 

273 
599 

28 
3:1. 

259 
39 
39 

:1.02 
48 
54 
6:1. 

Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll :1.29 
Festival :1.40 
Fire-Fighting :1.5:1. 
Funeral :1.60 
Grotesque :1.65 
Gruesome :1.69 
Happiness 202 
Horror :1.'13 
Humorous :1.74 
Hunting :1.86 
Impatience :1.94 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

23:1. 
242 
250 
2M 
26:1. 
467 
487 
496 
523 
57! 
564 
587 
59:1. 
59:1 
599 
608 
6:1.6 
621 
651 
663 
6'11 
665 ? 

638 

Romance 
and fingered b?l 

W. K. Bassford 

Andante con moto. 
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a. tempo. 
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639 Aeroplane 2 
5 

10 
21 

273 

... 

Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 
Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 

1>99 
28 
31 

259 
39 
39 

102 
48 
M 
61 

Tangos 94 
Valses lentcs 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 185 
Gruesome 189 
Happiness 202 
Horror 173 
Humorous 174 
Hunting 188 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes .209 
Lullabies "231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 487 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 498 
Parties 523 
Passion 571 
Pastorale 56·1 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 591 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religiose 618 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 65t. 
Sinister 683 
Wedding 671 
Western 665 



2 64-0 
5 

Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 

10 Edited and fingered by Chanson Triste . 
21 

2'13 
599 
28 

Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '18 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting UH 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1'13 
Humorous 1'14 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 

242 
250 
254 
261 
46'1 

Orgies 48'1 
Oriental 496 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

523 
5'11 
564 
58'1 
591 
591 
599 
608 
616 
621 
651 
663 
6'11 
665 
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W. K. Bassford 

Allegro non troppo 
In mdotlia con molta 
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641 Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle 10 
Birds 21 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets M 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Val;.;es lentes '18 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
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Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1'13 
Humorous 1'14 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 

11 1 J J J J JJJ I i i I I I r-, ' l 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 

• ,. I ,., ,. 
I" I "I I ! I u -6- Neutral 46'1 
p pp Orgies 487 

• I Pcf ' .,_ .. ,._ 
I -e-

Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 5'1! 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 591 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 6'1! 
Western 665 

15801 



Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 

Grotesque 
Gruesome 
Happiness 
Horror 
Humorous 
Hunting 
Impatience 
Joyfulness 
Love-themes 
Lullabies 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

2642 
I) 

f.O 
21 

278 
599 

28 
Sf 

259 

23781 

Album-leaf L. Birkedal Barfod 
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64-3 Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle 10 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 

21 
2'13 
599 
28 
31 

259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '18 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1'13 
Humorous 1'14 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 46'7 
Orgies 48'7 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 5'71 
Pastorale 56.\ 
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For deep sorrow, sickness or death 

Gaston Borch 
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